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Birmingham & District Invitation Cross Country League
2021-2022 Season - Race Result

Division 1
Race 4

19/02/2022 at Newbold Comyn, Leamington Spa

Bib

501
699
601
282
460

472
380
493
822
677

30

66
532

124
394
509
466
202

22
467
303
635
634
698
423
559
691
313
570
185

21
121
673
176
751

62
216
310
737
819

76
371
152
733
134
172
632

hosted by Leamington C&AC

Results Version 1 (19/02/2022)

Time

34:22
34:23
35:31
35:44
35:57
36:00
36:10
36:17
36:18
36:20
36:26
36:31
36:32
36:36
37:02
37:07
37:12
37:15
37:21
37:26
37:29
37:31
37:35
37:40
37:45
37:51
38:03
38:04
38:07
38:09
38:10
38:12
38:14
38:15
38:18
38:26
38:33
38:35
38:37
38:38
38:39
38:42
38:44
38:46
38:46
38:47
38:48
38:49
38:53

Senior Mens Race

Name

George Beardmore
Tomer Tarragano
Elliot Smith
Callum Hanlon
Joe Smith

Ed Banks
Zachariah Bridgeland
Haydn Arnall
Thomas Jones
Larry Ryan

Alex Tovey
Henry Brocklehurst
Chris Pickering
Jake Watson
Thomas Beasley
Sebastian Duffy
William Gardner
Ben Duncan

lan Williams
Richard De Camps
Daniel Swain
Martin Williams
Finley Ball

Daniel Maskew
Louie Lambeth
Harry Sinclair
Tom Bains

Joe Read

Alex Parsons
Toby Emm
Edward Mitchell
Alistair Smith
Dominic Smith
James Condlyffe
Andrew Peat
Joseph McLeod
Ollie Campbell
Will McKemey
Stephen Millward
Toby de Gruchy
Patrick Thomas
George Loxton
Dan Shepherd
Joseph Twigg
Matthew Battley
Petros Kousis
Sam Lucking
Scott Hudspith
Jonathan Harris

Club

Worcester AC

University of Birmingham
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Leamington C & AC
Tipton Harriers

Birchfield Harriers
University of Birmingham
Rugby&Northampton AC
University of Warwick
University of Birmingham
Birchfield Harriers

BRAT Club

BRAT Club

Worcester AC

Birchfield Harriers

City of Stoke AC
Rugby&Northampton AC
Worcester AC

Tipton Harriers
Gloucester AC

Birchfield Harriers

Tipton Harriers
Loughborough Students
Wolverhampton&aBilston
Wolverhampton&aBilston
University of Birmingham
Tipton Harriers

Tipton Harriers
Loughborough Students
Loughborough Students
Loughborough Students
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

City of Stoke AC
Birchfield Harriers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
University of Warwick
BRAT Club

Gloucester AC
Loughborough Students
Loughborough Students
University of Birmingham
BRAT Club
Loughborough Students
Coventry Godiva Harriers
University of Birmingham
City of Stoke AC
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Wolverhampton&aBilston
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Age

JunM

JunM

JunM

JunM
JunM
JunM

JunM

JunM
JunM
JunM

JunM

JunM

JunM

SenM
Pts

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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JunM
Pts

10

11

12

13



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

469
408
515
171
577
193
450

15
495
735
743
496
825
820
343

35
440
527
323
383
264
157
201

40

81

68
650
617
181
316
551
740
531
497
386
561
233
370
706
816
813
131
584
723
815
507
505
231

90
175
605
826
610

58
704
267
662

82
361
465
818

85
208
618
758

38:54
38:55
39:06
39:08
39:09
39:10
39:11
39:12
39:13
39:13
39:13
39:19
39:19
39:21
39:21
39:22
39:29
39:32
39:37
39:42
39:46
39:52
39:54
39:56
40:03
40:04
40:05
40:05
40:07
40:11
40:12
40:14
40:19
40:22
40:27
40:28
40:39
40:44
40:46
40:50
40:57
40:58
40:59
41:00
41:01
41:02
41:09
41:12
41:16
41:18
41:20
41:23
41:29
41:38
41:43
41:45
41:47
41:48
41:49
41:50
41:52
41:54
41:56
41:57
42:01

Aidan Banfield
Ben Musgrove
Daniel Geisler
Jamie Hnatushka
Ben Brereton
Marc Barnett
Tom Holden

Joe Heathcock
James Rolls
Joshua Morland
Chris Ashford
Toby Sheldon
Stuart Fisher

Ed Blythman
Max Nicolle

Ben Carrington
Dominic Gardner
Finley Smith
Harvey Hancock
Duncan Birtwistle
Chris Sharp
Damien Chambefort
Andrew De Camps
Dan Dalmedo
Thanos Tsolakis
Matt Pollard

Dan Turner

Jack Bonser

Clark Roberts

Pat Faulkner
Lewis Naggington
Alex lbbs
Richard Walsh
Daniel Silverstone-Rogers
Lewis Cherry
Alvin Karangizi
Harry Wells
George Tipping
Dexter Cheung
William Morris
Greg West
Thomas Hendricken
Jacob Droogmans
Dominic Hull
Mark Lawlor
James Dale
Robbie Campbell
James Walters
Rupert Denny
Samuel Marshall
Craig Taylor
Gareth Griffiths
Andrew Walker
Nick Lewis

Dave Smith
Christopher Thorley
Fred Carver
Robert Vaughan
Angus Saunders
Gary Whitehouse
Tom Chell

Jake Williamson
Finlay Hawkins
Gareth Briggs
Alex Hills

University of Birmingham JunM
Rugby&Northampton AC

Worcester AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers

Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Gloucester AC JunM
Tipton Harriers

Birchfield Harriers

University of Warwick

University of Warwick JunM
Knowle&Dorridge RC

University of Warwick

City of Stoke AC

University of Birmingham JunM
Loughborough Students JunM
BRAT Club

Tipton Harriers

Worcester AC

Loughborough Students JunM
Rugby&Northampton AC

Knowle&Dorridge RC

Coventry Godiva Harriers

Gloucester AC

BRAT Club

BRAT Club

BRAT Club

Wolverhampton&aBilston
Wolverhampton&aBilston

Coventry Godiva Harriers

Loughborough Students

Newcastle (Staffs) AC JunM
Leamington C & AC

Worcester AC

University of Warwick
Rugby&Northampton AC

Tipton Harriers

Gloucester AC

Loughborough Students

Leamington C & AC JunM
Worcester AC

Leamington C & AC

City of Stoke AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC JunM
Leamington C & AC

BRAT Club

Worcester AC JunM
Worcester AC

Gloucester AC

Cheltenham&County Harriers

Coventry Godiva Harriers

Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Tipton Harriers

Newcastle (Staffs) AC

BRAT Club

Wolverhampton&aBilston

Knowle&Dorridge RC

University of Warwick JunM
BRAT Club

Loughborough Students JunM
Tipton Harriers

City of Stoke AC

BRAT Club

Gloucester AC JunM
Wolverhampton&aBilston

Worcester AC
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100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

14

15

16

17
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26



115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

16
549
720

54
297
368
422
248
104
654
502
726

96
603
729
511
385
163
558
711
414
165
415

29
612
230
211
664
651
268
553
606
613
237
660
517
827
708
183
823
614
814
504

65
169
631
508
494
156
522
296

92
290
226
141

80
187
578
582
207
637
173
177
627
239

42:04
42:06
42:18
42:21
42:24
42:26
42:30
42:30
42:34
42:35
42:39
42:42
42:47
42:48
42:50
42:51
42:57
42:58
43:00
43:01
43:03
43:15
43:16
43:17
43:18
43:24
43:33
43:41
43:47
44:02
44:03
44.04
44:06
44:19
44:24
44:35
44:36
44:43
44:48
44:50
44:51
44:57
45:05
45:07
45:30
45:42
45:47
45:57
46:10
46:14
46:25
46:32
46:39
46:44
46:56
47:04
47:10
47:18
47:27
47:28
47:50
47:52
47:59
48:15
48:19

Alex Jolly

Joshua Noon

Ray Charlton

Paul Jolliffe

Ben Tawney
Bradley Thomas
Tom Acha
Richard Dixon
Elliot Prince

Ryan Splarn

Tom Bentley
Dean Mawby
Andy Gore
Jerome Stevens
Alex Unitt

Matt Fairlamb
Vince Carroll
Daniel Dalton
Krisztian Karasz
Josias Ashby

Jon Taylor

Peter Eccleston
Richard Thomas
Ben Beaumont
Scott Zikmanis
Jason Tilley

Luke Hine

Martin Foster
Dan Vaughan
Gregory Turner
Robert Mundy
Tim Twentyman
Rich Amor-Wilkes
Paul Baker
George Hinkley
Jack Hurst
Matthew Robinson
James Corden
Stephen Schlag
Alexander Thompson
Greg Asbury

Jack Savage
Jeremy Burton
Stuart Pearson
Matthew Hadlum
Roger Grand
Hugh Davies
James Pullen
Jason Brotherhood
David O'Brien
Paul Rutter
Matthew Evans
Brian Miller

Lee Smith

Phil Rowley
Richard Stringfellow
Michael Todd
Andrew Brownsword
Mark Cresswell
Dave Gresswell
David Norman
Michael Katsoulis
Anthony Mitrofaniuk
Andy Dyall

Paul Bentley

Birchfield Harriers
Worcester AC
Leamington C & AC
BRAT Club

Leamington C & AC
Loughborough Students
Tipton Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
University of Warwick
Worcester AC
Leamington C & AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Leamington C & AC
Worcester AC
Rugby&Northampton AC
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Tipton Harriers
Worcester AC
Rugby&Northampton AC
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Rugby&Northampton AC
BRAT Club

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Gloucester AC
Gloucester AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Wolverhampton&aBilston
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Wolverhampton&aBilston
Knowle&Dorridge RC
University of Warwick
Worcester AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
BRAT Club

Coventry Godiva Harriers
University of Warwick
Wolverhampton&aBilston
Leamington C & AC
Worcester AC

BRAT Club

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Wolverhampton&aBilston
Worcester AC

University of Warwick
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Worcester AC
Leamington C & AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Gloucester AC

City of Stoke AC

BRAT Club

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Gloucester AC
Wolverhampton&aBilston
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Wolverhampton&aBilston
Knowle&Dorridge RC
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JunM

JunM

JunM

JunM

JunM

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

27

28

29

30

31



180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217

510
154
108

47
299

55
188
754
629
518
283
667
421
811
179
594
109
703
719
630
236
581
621
624
492
295
269
533

59
828
291
639
824
574
591
166

74

41

A Team

B Team

48:43
48:59
49:05
49:12
49:23
49:24
49:26
49:27
49:30
49:34
49:53
49:59
50:05
50:09
50:13
50:24
50:29
50:48
51:00
51:07
51:23
52:09
52:43
52:50
53:12
53:31
53:42
53:56
54:08
54:17
56:01
56:02

DQ
57:25
57:44
61:06
61:49
71:06
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Phil Edwards

Nick Bennett
Kevin Spilman
Richard Gray

Pete Taylor

Huw Jones

John Treadwell
Joe Chalmers
Darren Edwards
Owen Jarman
Andrew Higgins
Charlie Harrison-Austin
Andy Acha
Andrew Cooknell
Jose Ortiz Gonzalez
Chris Nixon

Ross Swain

Garry Palmer
Paul Caruana
Robert Edwards
Peter Austin
Mark Cotton
Simon Calrow
Paul Clarke
Thiago de Modena
Steve Roberts

lan Voaden

Neil Hobbs
Martin Ludford
Martin Brookes
Alex Montgomery
Lee Partridge
Thomas Barrot
Martin Bailey

Pab Maddox
Garry Flude

David Sansom
Sandeep Dhami

Senior Men Team Results

Birchfield Harriers
University of Birmingham
Tipton Harriers
Loughborough Students
Worcester AC

BRAT Club

Coventry Godiva Harriers
University of Warwick
Wolverhampton&aBilston
City of Stoke AC
Rugby&Northampton AC
Gloucester AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Leamington C & AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Loughborough Students
BRAT Club

Tipton Harriers
Worcester AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Leamington C & AC
University of Warwick

Worcester AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Cheltenham&County Harriers
BRAT Club

Leamington C & AC

BRAT Club

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Wolverhampton&aBilston
Worcester AC
Leamington C & AC
University of Warwick
Tipton Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Wolverhampton&aBilston
Leamington C & AC
Wolverhampton&aBilston
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Wolverhampton&aBilston
Wolverhampton&aBilston
University of Warwick
Leamington C & AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Gloucester AC

BRAT Club

Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Wolverhampton&aBilston
University of Warwick JunM
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Coventry Godiva Harriers
BRAT Club

BRAT Club

6 11 15 21 33 35

27 10 26 42 46

519 22 27 28 56

23 29 30 31 40 41

114 18 52 67 82

12 13 38 43 65 73
323645485371

9 37 58 59 61 83

24 25 49 76 77 104

16 34 47 62 91 110

8 17 51 69 84 131

20 39 55 72 86 97

3 54 80 92 100 102

4 81 88 90 93 117

60 70 105 122 144 145
98 123 127 142 166 182
44 64 68 79 87 108

74 75 94 103 107 111
66 85 101 109 121 133
89 95 96 114 116 125
78 99 132 136 153 159
119 126 129 156 165 167
106 124 149 154 162 191
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180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

212
213
214
215
216

Points

121
133
157
194
234
244
285
307
355
360
360
369
431
473
646
838
450
564
615
635
757
862
886

Pnlty



8 Wolverhampton&aBilston 113 143 147 155 160 175 893
9 Newcastle (Staffs) AC 128 139 146 151 172 173 909
10 Gloucester AC 112 140 141 168 174 207 942

Page 5 of 14



Birmingham & District Invitation Cross Country League

W00 N O U B WN K-

e el N
o b wWNRFL O

W00 N O U H_ WN -

I el
> W N RO

W 00 N O U A WN B

NNR R R R R R R R R B
P O Lo NOUEDA WNPREL O

2021-2022 Season - Series Result

Division 1

After Race 4 at Newbold Comyn, Leamington
19/02/2022

501
699
282
380

64

472
481

30
601
460

66
467
493
656
509
532
498
466
559
693

Results Version 1 (19/02/2022)

Senior Men

ATeam

B Team

Senior Men

George Beardmore
Tomer Tarragano
Callum Hanlon
Haydn Arnall
Adam Peacock

Ed Banks
Zachariah Bridgeland
Morgan James
Henry Brocklehurst
Elliot Smith

Joe Smith

Chris Pickering
Martin Williams
Thomas Jones
Vincenzo Pratley
Ben Duncan

Jake Watson

Ben Winfield

lan Williams

Joe Read

James Price

Series Points

University of Birmingham
Loughborough Students
Tipton Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

BRAT Club

University of Warwick
Worcester AC
Rugby&Northampton AC
Coventry Godiva Harriers
City of Stoke AC
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC

Cheltenham&County Harriers

Loughborough Students
Tipton Harriers

BRAT Club

Worcester AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Wolverhampton&aBilston
University of Birmingham
University of Warwick
Knowle&Dorridge RC
City of Stoke AC
Rugby&Northampton AC

Series Points

Worcester AC

University of Birmingham
Leamington C & AC
Rugby&Northampton AC
BRAT Club

Birchfield Harriers
University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
BRAT Club

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Tipton Harriers

BRAT Club

Tipton Harriers
University of Warwick
University of Warwick
Worcester AC

Worcester AC

University of Warwick
Tipton Harriers

Tipton Harriers
Loughborough Students
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Match 1

55
222
169
136
258
396
392
481
319
387
429
331
509
411
533
768
415
584
821
897
868
992

1064
803
1063
324

1174
698

Match 1

43
35
33
34
39

Match 2

48
237
203
283
130
247
357
275
452
365
391
475
485
578
563
662
486
493
534
885
884
987
875

1089
1133
298
770
1044

889

Match 2

11
12

13
27

19
16
56
10
25

14
31
23
18

Match 3

45
73
222
231
231
303
361
350
461
454
604
638
543
600
770
852
247
535
695
915
1035
989
1145
1219
1297
227
1115
1280

Match 3

14

18

17
31
13
24
36
32
23
25
26
20
34
43
35
33

Match 4

133
194
157
121
244
307
234
360
285
360
355
431
369
473
646
838
450
615
564
635
757
942
862
909
893

886

Match 4

00 AN P

()]

12

13
22

18

14

19
28

Total

281

726

751

771

863
1253
1344
1466
1517
1566
1779
1875
1906
2062
2512
3120
1598
2227
2614
3332
3544
3910
3946
4020
4386

849
2771
3498

698

889

Total

17
18
42
30
49
34
36
74
79
49
95
92
116
65
69
77
83
126
120
90

BestOf3

18
28
30
31
34
36
43
43
49
59
60
60
65
69
77
83
83
85
90



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

147
21

22
691
124
202
751
152
111
634
176
379
632
278
617
172
264
343
469
515
496
371
313

76
737
216
584
450

35
673
495
171
593
735
476
181
310
314
650
157
577
458
440
292
456
201
370
706
193
361
122

81
497
502
654

68
507
125
531
267
294
175

96
231
525
720
605
723
758

Jonathan Bradford
Jordan Thomas
Dominic Smith
Jason Bennett
Daniel Swain
Alex Parsons
Sebastian Duffy
Richard De Camps
Ollie Campbell
Matthew Battley
Christopher Wagstaff
Louie Lambeth
Joseph McLeod
Charlie Woollett
Jonathan Harris
Nicholas Woolley
Jack Bonser

Scott Hudspith
Chris Sharp

Max Nicolle
Aidan Banfield
Daniel Geisler
Toby Sheldon
Joseph Twigg
Toby Emm

Dan Shepherd
Patrick Thomas
Stephen Millward
Jacob Droogmans
Tom Holden

Ben Carrington
Andrew Peat
James Rolls
Jamie Hnatushka
Lewis Naggington
Joshua Morland
Tom De Jong
Clark Roberts
Toby de Gruchy
Daniel Evans

Dan Turner
Damien Chambefort
Ben Brereton
Todd Quiney
Dominic Gardner
Henry Morton
Karl Quiney
Andrew De Camps
George Tipping
Dexter Cheung
Marc Barnett
Angus Saunders
Ross Connor
Thanos Tsolakis
Daniel Silverstone-Rogers
Tom Bentley
Ryan Splarn

Matt Pollard
James Dale

Matt Eardley
Richard Walsh
Christopher Thorley
Chris Rawcliffe
Samuel Marshall
Andy Gore

James Walters
David Price

Ray Charlton
Craig Taylor
Dominic Hull
Alex Hills

Birchfield Harriers

City of Stoke AC
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Loughborough Students
City of Stoke AC
Gloucester AC

University of Warwick
Coventry Godiva Harriers

Cheltenham&County Harriers

Wolverhampton&aBilston
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Loughborough Students
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Loughborough Students
University of Birmingham
Worcester AC

University of Warwick
Loughborough Students
Loughborough Students
BRAT Club
Loughborough Students
Gloucester AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Tipton Harriers

BRAT Club

Birchfield Harriers
University of Warwick
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
University of Warwick
University of Birmingham
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Loughborough Students
Loughborough Students
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Tipton Harriers

Tipton Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Tipton Harriers
Gloucester AC
Loughborough Students
Leamington C & AC
Gloucester AC
Loughborough Students
City of Stoke AC

BRAT Club

University of Warwick
Worcester AC

University of Warwick
BRAT Club

Worcester AC

City of Stoke AC
Worcester AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Leamington C & AC
Coventry Godiva Harriers

Cheltenham&County Harriers

Gloucester AC
Worcester AC
Leamington C & AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Leamington C & AC
Worcester AC
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46
38
47
48

51
71
77

76
42
58
60
40
37
45
52
56
75

64
73
44
59

78
61
95
80

96
82

74
84
112
72
97
123
134
87
121
85
103
92
107

91
100
118
120
105
119
128
158
136
122
154
124
150
127
153
138

148

21
24
83
33
51

43
57
41
30
37
61
67
45
46
28

39
49
47
55
52
60

62
68
59
53
71
84
76
70
66
74
69
80
90
58
77
86
79
65
89
85
78

88

91
121
101
103
126
116
110
104

122
94

113
108
123
129
134
127
120
144
142
140

38
49
37
40
50
42
73
54
61
67
55
57
96
52
91
89
47
68
94

66
77
97
106
79
78
84
69
81
86
98
83

103
100
99
90

119

95
126
110
112
102

92
116
124

121
132
105
129

149
136
125
160
146
138
207

165
120
152
170
162
144

33

21
29
16
20
37
45

25
36

49

77
48
70
64
50
52
61
44
30
43
41
39
92
56
65
35
58
53
80
59

78
40

76
71
54

66

72
87
88
55
108

74
83
125
124
75
95

82
105

99
127
97

117
100

93
114

105

200
121
122
122
203
208
139
142
142
219
241
155
246
157
161
161
255
169
172
173
254
274
180
181
181
269
281
285
302
217
217
219

105

117
121
122
122
130
131
139
142
142
143
145
155
155
157
161
161
161
169
172
173
177
177
180
181
181
185
189
190
216
217
217
219
228
233
242
242
242
249
250
252
259
262
267
272
273
280
282
290
297
300
308
318
319
340
347
352
353
355
364
364
370
372
383
384
385
389
392
397
398



93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

152
153
154
155

157
158
159
160
161
162
163

208
704

54

27
297
101
664
228
726
511
618
606
385
662

82
503
165
660
211
156
230
504
169
517

36

65
268
237
708
258
187
207
578
651
242
494
598
296
637
260

48
108
614
627
188
145
667
173

37

55
594
299
421
283
154
586
705
630
510
269
754
179
533
295
574
639
591
220

74
581
291

Finlay Hawkins
Dave Smith

Paul Jolliffe
Abayomi Adedimeji
Ben Tawney
Harrison Miles
Martin Foster
Alasdair Stewart
Dean Mawby
Matt Fairlamb
Gareth Briggs
Tim Twentyman
Vince Carroll

Fred Carver
Robert Vaughan
Harvey Bowron
Peter Eccleston
George Hinkley
Luke Hine

Jason Brotherhood
Jason Tilley
Jeremy Burton
Matthew Hadlum
Jack Hurst
Damian Cartland
Stuart Pearson
Gregory Turner
Paul Baker
James Corden
Robert Mundy
Michael Todd
Dave Gresswell
Andrew Brownsword
Dan Vaughan
David Carbutt
James Pullen
Matthew Robinson
Paul Rutter

David Norman
Tim Price

Matt Gresty
Kevin Spilman
Greg Asbury
Andy Dyall

John Treadwell
Barry Smith
Charlie Harrison-Austin
Michael Katsoulis
Toby Close

Huw Jones

Chris Nixon

Pete Taylor

Andy Acha
Andrew Higgins
Nick Bennett

Neil Gerrity

Craig Bower
Robert Edwards
Phil Edwards

lan Voaden

Joe Chalmers
Jose Ortiz Gonzalez
Neil Hobbs

Steve Roberts
Martin Bailey

Lee Partridge
Pab Maddox
Clive Poole

David Sansom
Mark Cotton
Alex Montgomery

Gloucester AC
Wolverhampton&aBilston
BRAT Club

BRAT Club

Leamington C & AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Worcester AC
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Rugby&Northampton AC
University of Warwick
BRAT Club

Worcester AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
University of Warwick
Gloucester AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Gloucester AC
Worcester AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Worcester AC

BRAT Club

BRAT Club
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
BRAT Club
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Gloucester AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Wolverhampton&aBilston
Knowle&Dorridge RC
University of Warwick
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Leamington C & AC
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Knowle&Dorridge RC
BRAT Club
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Coventry Godiva Harriers
City of Stoke AC
University of Warwick
Coventry Godiva Harriers
BRAT Club

BRAT Club

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Leamington C & AC
Tipton Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Leamington C & AC
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Worcester AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Gloucester AC

BRAT Club

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Leamington C & AC
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137
157

139
140
149
146
117

163
161

162
192
173
147
167
176
179
156
144
169
172

168
180

178
184
181
185
186
201
177
199
200
187
170
203
196
215
213
206
220
226
210
223

222
218

208
212
227
207
224

229
228
231
238
233
219
241
230
237

139
138
131

124
132
112
130
141

135
157
152

151
153
147
154
158

161
159
165
149
167
150
162
168
169
174
171
177

156
175

178
179
163
164
185

190
184
176
188
199
172
195
191
197
196
203
193
183
180
209

208
204
187
207
210
213
214
217
194
220

151
168
147
140
153
142
173
197
178
179
161
157
186
215
174
158
193
209
189
229
199
169
205
184
187
211
212
200
191
201

218
223
204
195
241
213

237
206
227

224

244
214
251

221
256
259
263
268
283
245
235
236
271
249
257
250
260
264
276
274
275
278
255

266
279

112
104
118

119

142

126
130
113
146
131
106
107

136
149
141
163
140
157
159
150

158
144
148
152
145
171
174
172
143

162
151
165
175

182
155
178
186

191
176

185
195
184
192
190
181

199
180
206
187
194
207
205
212
211
213

215
201
210

400
568
403
410
412
415
593
426
434
613
435
438
636
665
454

649
681
663
706
483
656
695
499
504
716
506
510
511
515
523
747
753

537
779
541
542
791
556
561
570
575
583
827
596
850
601
603
859
862
866
874
897
619
626
628
906
636
895
641
641
907
919
930
938
941
668
961
697
726

400
400
403
410
412
415
420
426
434
434
435
438
450
450
454
456
456
472
474
477
483
487
490
499
504
505
506

511
515
523
529
530
532
537
538
541
542
554
556
561
570
575
583
583
596
599
601
603
603
603
603
606
614
619
626
628
635
636
638
641
641
643
643
656
663
663
668
676
697
726



164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

230

234

500
506
690
732
695
378

83
394
431
470
384
203
303
733
453
482
308

71

79
121
698
570
652
635

15
406
527
351
134
561
287
323
678
126
628
696
427
353
119
682
386
595
463
316
738
405

740
320
442
368
270
206
388

90
383
499
505
103

85

16
168

61
763
436
465
558
447
163
534
761

Mark Bayliss
David Capewell
Malo Moysan
Ethan O'Shea
Elliot Moran
Ben Wills

Karl Welborn
William Gardner
Peter Brookes
Tyler Bilyard
Jack Bond
James Denne
Finley Ball
Petros Kousis
Rob Meredith
Jack Johnson
Nathan Brown
Dan Robinson
John Stolberg
James Condlyffe
Harry Sinclair
Edward Mitchell
Jamie Ward
Daniel Maskew
Joe Heathcock
Alistair McDonnell
Finley Smith
Mungo Prior
Sam Lucking
Alvin Karangizi
Frazer Knowles
Harvey Hancock
Chris Ashford
Stuart Fisher
Harry Dyall
Oliver Morgan
Thomas Bentley
Callum Queen

Alexander Braybrooke

Chris Morgan
Lewis Cherry
Jordan Nixon
Luke Vine

Pat Faulkner
Fynn Churton
Stephen Marks
Richard Bravington
Alex lbbs

James Ford
Gareth Griffiths
Bradley Thomas
Gareth Wainwright
Jordan Evans
Anthony Clancy
Rupert Denny
Duncan Birtwistle
Russell Adams
Robbie Campbell
Roger Mullins
Jake Williamson
Alex Jolly

Phillip Gould
Martin Matthews
George Sheppard
Ethan Compton
Gary Whitehouse
Krisztian Karasz
Dean Hill

Daniel Dalton
Ben Tran

Andrea Vecchi

Worcester AC

Worcester AC
Loughborough Students
University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
Loughborough Students
BRAT Club
Rugby&Northampton AC
Tipton Harriers
University of Birmingham
Rugby&Northampton AC
Gloucester AC
Loughborough Students
University of Birmingham
Tipton Harriers
University of Birmingham
Loughborough Students
BRAT Club

BRAT Club

City of Stoke AC
University of Birmingham
Loughborough Students
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Birchfield Harriers
Rugby&Northampton AC
Worcester AC
Loughborough Students
City of Stoke AC

Tipton Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Loughborough Students
Knowle&Dorridge RC
City of Stoke AC
Wolverhampton&Bilston
University of Birmingham
Tipton Harriers
Loughborough Students
City of Stoke AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Rugby&Northampton AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Tipton Harriers
Loughborough Students
City of Stoke AC
Rugby&Northampton AC
Birchfield Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Loughborough Students
Tipton Harriers
Loughborough Students
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Gloucester AC
Rugby&Northampton AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Rugby&Northampton AC
Worcester AC

Worcester AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
BRAT Club

Birchfield Harriers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
BRAT Club
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Tipton Harriers

Tipton Harriers

Tipton Harriers

Tipton Harriers

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
BRAT Club
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235
240
12

21

19
24

57

69

62

55
89

79

90
83

94
110
102

86

109

88

81

114

113

130

132
129

145
125

143

216
219

20

34
29
22

36
26
40
63
35
38

72

32

48
a4

54

64
81
95
82

87

109
93
128
99
100
107

102
146
105
117

115

119
114
125
118

148
143
137

282
284

19
16
15
21
29
30

4

51

53

58

46

27

56

63

70

80

48

60

62

75

87

88

71

76

108

109

113
114

137
131
118

122

134

171

128

148

135

143

145

154

163

155

150

17

23
46

34
26
31

24
57

67

47
85

68

60
62

84

79

81

101
120

98
69

96

111
115

109
133

132

733
743
19
23
24
36
41
46
49
58
70
73
76
82
84
86
90
91
95
97
98
101
101
104
105
110
111
115
136
139
141
143
147
150
154
164
166
176
186
189
192
195
202
207
212
214
216
218
219
219
222
227
227

232
240
241
244
245
246
247
248
257
270
272
272
278
280
280
286
287

733
743

19

23

24

36

41

46

49

58

70

73

76

82

84

86

90

91

95

97

98
101
101
104
105
110
111
115
136
139
141
143
147
150
154
164
166
176
186
189
192
195
202
207
212
214
216
218
219
219
222
227
227
231
232
240
241
244
245
246
247
248
257
270
272
272
278
280
280
286
287



235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255

257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305

610
104
549

58
415
217
603
263
146
613
491

29
542
582

92
764
141
226

69
290
759
597
183

47
522
508
167
253

80

63
239
624
636
177
521
166
109
518
670
159
210
633
199
236
760

59

33

41

17
803
117
350
475
322
694
802
806
293
697
822
471
222
326
677
571

734
401
417
748

Andrew Walker
Elliot Prince
Joshua Noon
Nick Lewis
Richard Thomas
Jeremy Mower
Jerome Stevens
Torsten Roesler
Jack Tetley

Rich Amor-Wilkes
Levi Berger

Ben Beaumont
Tomas Mogg
Mark Cresswell
Matthew Evans
Rhys Pippard
Phil Rowley
Lee Smith

Joe Preece
Brian Miller
Ben Stokes

Jon Ranford
Stephen Schlag
Richard Gray
David O'Brien
Hugh Davies
Daniel Gaggini
Darren John

Richard Stringfellow

Kevin Oakes
Paul Bentley
Paul Clarke
David Newport

Anthony Mitrofaniuk

David Molloy
Garry Flude
Ross Swain
Owen Jarman
Israel Sanchez
Simon Clarke
Luke Herbert
Peter Hood
Arthur Daley
Peter Austin
Nigel Miller
Martin Ludford
Paul Cannon
Sandeep Dhami
Omar Ahmed
Kadar Omar
Joe Hudson
Connor Bentley
Edward Potter
Charlie Davis
Ben Dijkstra
Tom Keen
David Stone
Michael Ward
Dominic Priest
Oliver Newman
Larry Ryan

Joe Blacknell
Ben Robinson
Max Heyden
Alex Tovey

Finnian Hutchinson

Thomas Beasley

William Newcombe

Dominic Jones
Finlay Ward
Jack Shaler

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Worcester AC

BRAT Club
Rugby&Northampton AC
Gloucester AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
City of Stoke AC
Wolverhampton&aBilston
University of Warwick
BRAT Club

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Cheltenham&County Harriers
City of Stoke AC
Gloucester AC

BRAT Club

Leamington C & AC

BRAT Club

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Coventry Godiva Harriers
BRAT Club

Worcester AC

Worcester AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
BRAT Club

BRAT Club
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Worcester AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Worcester AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Gloucester AC
Wolverhampton&aBilston
Gloucester AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
BRAT Club

BRAT Club

BRAT Club

BRAT Club

Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
University of Birmingham
City of Stoke AC
Loughborough Students
University of Birmingham
Loughborough Students
University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
Leamington C & AC
University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
Gloucester AC
Loughborough Students
Birchfield Harriers
Loughborough Students
Birchfield Harriers
University of Birmingham
Rugby&Northampton AC
Rugby&Northampton AC
University of Birmingham
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166

159
152

164

155

174

183

193

195

191

198

197

205

211

214

202

216
189

234
232

225

10

16

170
136

155

173

166
181

189
186

182
218

211
215
201
202
198

206

15

17

185

181
198

180
188
159
166
172
156
192
175

203

208

226

225
231

234
216
239

232
248
247

243
253

254
262
267
265
269
272
270
286

10

11

12

22

102
123
116
103
137

128

147

138

173
166

169
168

167

153

183

164

161

170

179
203

177

214

196
189

200

208

216

10

11

15

287
289
297
301
307
316
316
318
318
319
320
330
330
347
349
358
362
363
364
365
374
378
379
388
389
392
400
400
404
418
418
419
421
425
429
432
439
442
445
447
455
464
465
465
475
480
495
502
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389
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425
429
432
439
442
445
447
455
464
465
465
475
480
495
502
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306
307
308
309
310

312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330

332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349

671
115

18
423
544
178
585
535
185

62
689
536

52
819
400
161
488
710
408
435
583
483
820
512
487
514
364
148
604
325
473
434

40
457

398
339
335
233
816
813
131
724
365
490
815
721
752
424
133
129
540
547

60
259
727
609
357
362
818
809
638
375
392
212
422
248
692

50
360
729

Lenny Shail
Jamie Arnold
Max Price

Tom Bains

Luke Nuttall
Mohamed Daud Mohamed
James Fradley
Shreyas Kanyady
Alistair Smith
Will McKemey
Fintan Kavanagh
Ben Gamble
Adam Hill
George Loxton
Andrew Johnstone
Pierce Clisham
George Rowland
Patrick Townsend
Ben Musgrove
Jonny Carter
Samuel Crozier
Jordan Jones

Ed Blythman
Tony Farnsworth
Thomas Ross
Mark Fritchley
Robert Smyk
Daniel Watt

Paul Tatler

Oliver Hall
Matthew Clutterbuck
Richard Carpenter
Dan Dalmedo
Ryan Quiney
Orlando Corea
Jack Halsey
Daniel Melling
Hanyu Liu

Harry Wells
William Morris
Greg West
Thomas Hendricken
James Hunter
Caleb Stephenson
Ross Van Heerde
Mark Lawlor
Richard Hood
David Ball
Michael Banks
Joshua Lally
Korey Hallett-Blanch
Jake Spilsbury
Lucas Bennett
James Marshall
Gary Polhill
Charlie Staveley
Louis Wakefield
Ben Rollings
Rhys Simmonds
Tom Chell

Steve Turner
Anthony Parkes
Zac West
Matthew Everett
Steve Kenyon
Tom Acha
Richard Dixon
Lewis Watt
Aidan Haibiker
Tom Rutherford
Alex Unitt

Coventry Godiva Harriers
City of Stoke AC
Birchfield Harriers

Tipton Harriers
Loughborough Students
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
University of Birmingham
Coventry Godiva Harriers
BRAT Club
Loughborough Students
Tipton Harriers

BRAT Club

University of Birmingham
Rugby&Northampton AC
Coventry Godiva Harriers
University of Birmingham
BRAT Club
Rugby&Northampton AC
Tipton Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
Worcester AC

University of Birmingham
Worcester AC
Loughborough Students
City of Stoke AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Loughborough Students
University of Birmingham
Tipton Harriers

BRAT Club

Tipton Harriers

Birchfield Harriers
Rugby&Northampton AC
Loughborough Students
Loughborough Students
Gloucester AC

Worcester AC
Leamington C & AC

City of Stoke AC
Leamington C & AC
Loughborough Students
University of Birmingham
BRAT Club

Leamington C & AC
Rugby&Northampton AC
Tipton Harriers

City of Stoke AC

City of Stoke AC

City of Stoke AC
Coventry Godiva Harriers
BRAT Club
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Leamington C & AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Loughborough Students
Loughborough Students
City of Stoke AC

BRAT Club
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Loughborough Students
Rugby&Northampton AC
Gloucester AC

Tipton Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Loughborough Students
BRAT Club
Loughborough Students
Leamington C & AC
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23
25
26

29
31
32

41

49

53

54

63

65

66

67

68
70

93

98

99

101

104

106

108

115
116

126

42

50

73

75

92

96
97
98

106

111

28

39

44
45

59

64

65

72

74

82
85

93

101
104

107

111

117

123

127

27

32
38

42

51

63

73

86
89
90
91

94

110

121
122

129

127
129

23
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
32
38
39
41
42
42
a4
45
49
50
51
53
54
59
63
63
64
65
65
66
67
68
70
72
73
73
74
75
82
85
86
89
90
91
92
93
93
94
9%
97
98
98
99

101

101

104

104

106

106

107

108

121
122
123
126
127
129



377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414

416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426

428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447

808
478
413
288
319
711
219
414
546
612
433

53

34
280
444
823
814
489
725
631
548
562
402
713
643
373
807
209
285

31
629

77
162
539
164
811
661
430
279
703
719
523
621
142
492
265

91
828

28

84
412
550
742
722
241
616
543
529
541
755
281
300
289
757
170
218
150
445
756
640
730

Oliver Hudson
Joshua Dowling
Sam Tallett
Pierre Le Marquer
Jack Foot

Josias Ashby
Owen Parry

Jon Taylor
Edward Griffiths
Scott Zikmanis
Tom Brown
Mark Ince

Lewis Carr

Paul Andrew
Zabie Hassan
Alexander Thompson
Jack Savage
Michael Stevens
John Knibb
Roger Grand
Matthew Eyre
Darren Hands
Adrian Kaczmarek
William Yeomans
Ben Pilsbury
Aaron Gill

Paul Coughlan
Pete Haynes
Steve Hundal
Michael Burgess
Darren Edwards
Nathan Smith
Dave Conway
Andrew Sproson
Samuel Devlin
Andrew Cooknell
Pavit Kullar
Daniel Brazier
Guy Allen

Garry Palmer
Paul Caruana
Andrew Peach
Simon Calrow
Dave Rushton
Thiago de Modena
Michael Swann
Michael Ede
Martin Brookes
Richard Attwell
Adam Western
John Saw

Dan Guest
Samuel Gilder
Joshua Hough
Edward Bower
Shaun Bennett
Thomas Smith
Stefan Sternkopf
Simon Crofts
Mark Cummings
Martyn Beeston
Caspar Chang
Mark Marsh
William Connors
Adam Hancock
Christopher O'Carroll
Dale Ball
Laurence Heathcock
Andrew Connors
Jay Patel

Simon West

BRAT Club

University of Birmingham 131
Rugby&Northampton AC 133
Leamington C & AC 133
Loughborough Students

Worcester AC

Gloucester AC 135
Rugby&Northampton AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers

Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Tipton Harriers 141

BRAT Club

BRAT Club 142
Leamington C & AC 145
Tipton Harriers 151

University of Warwick

Leamington C & AC

University of Birmingham 160
Leamington C & AC 160
Wolverhampton&Bilston

BRAT Club

Tipton Harriers 165
Rugby&Northampton AC

Worcester AC 171
Wolverhampton&Bilston 175
Loughborough Students

BRAT Club

Gloucester AC

Leamington C & AC 182

BRAT Club

Wolverhampton&Bilston

BRAT Club 188

Coventry Godiva Harriers

Newcastle (Staffs) AC 190

Coventry Godiva Harriers 192
Leamington C & AC

University of Warwick

Tipton Harriers 194
Leamington C & AC

Wolverhampton&aBilston

Leamington C & AC

Worcester AC 200
Wolverhampton&Bilston

City of Stoke AC

University of Warwick

Knowle&Dorridge RC 204
Cheltenham&County Harriers 205
Gloucester AC

BRAT Club 209

BRAT Club

Rugby&Northampton AC 212
BRAT Club

Cheltenham&County Harriers

Leamington C & AC

Knowle&Dorridge RC

Wolverhampton&aBilston

Birchfield Harriers

Worcester AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC 236
Coventry Godiva Harriers

Leamington C & AC 239
Loughborough Students

Leamington C & AC 242
Knowle&Dorridge RC

Coventry Godiva Harriers 243
Gloucester AC 244

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Tipton Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Wolverhampton&Bilston
Leamington C & AC
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130

133

139

141

164

167

176

177

182

183

190

194

196

202

210

217
219
220
222
228
230
233

238

240

242

246

252

258

261
273

134

135

139

154
156

160

188

193

197
198

202

204

209

130

133
133
133
134
135
135
139
139
141
141
142
145
151
154
156
160
160
160
164
165
167
171
175
176
177
182
182
183
188
188
190
190
192
193
194
194
196
197
198
200
202
202
204
204
205
209
209
210
212
217
219
220
222
228
230

236
238
239
240
242
242
243
244
246
252
258
261
273

130
131
133
133
133
134
135
135
139
139
141
141
142
145
151
154
156
160
160
160
164
165
167
171
175
176
177
182
182
183
188
188
190
190
192
193
194
194
196
197
198
200
202
202
204
204
205
209
209
210
212
217
219
220
222
228
230
233
236
238
239
240
242
242
243
244
246
252
258
261
273



448
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810
229
700

472
601
493
693

21
691

22
379
634
343
751
469
313
584
737
593
735
314
706
361
193
654
507
662
208
517
732
470

79
303
482
698
351
570
696
323
427
738
167
549
436
146
491
350
802

18
734
471
417
571
544
488
689
161
325
820
483
487
490
133
609
362
424
375
339

Aaron Smith
lan Summers
Nicholas Beach

Junior Men

Zachariah Bridgeland
Elliot Smith
Thomas Jones
James Price
Dominic Smith
Alex Parsons
Daniel Swain
Charlie Woollett
Louie Lambeth
Max Nicolle
Ollie Campbell
Aidan Banfield
Toby Emm
Jacob Droogmans
Patrick Thomas
Lewis Naggington
Joshua Morland
Daniel Evans
Dexter Cheung
Angus Saunders
Marc Barnett
Ryan Splarn
James Dale

Fred Carver
Finlay Hawkins
Jack Hurst
Ethan O'Shea
Tyler Bilyard
John Stolberg
Finley Ball

Jack Johnson
Harry Sinclair
Mungo Prior
Edward Mitchell
Oliver Morgan
Harvey Hancock
Thomas Bentley
Fynn Churton
Daniel Gaggini
Joshua Noon
Ethan Compton
Jack Tetley

Levi Berger
Edward Potter
David Stone
Max Price
William Newcombe
Joe Blacknell
Finlay Ward
Finnian Hutchinson
Luke Nuttall
George Rowland
Fintan Kavanagh
Pierce Clisham
Oliver Hall

Ed Blythman
Jordan Jones
Thomas Ross
Ross Van Heerde
Joshua Lally
Louis Wakefield
Rhys Simmonds
Michael Banks
Zac West

Daniel Melling

University of Warwick
Gloucester AC
Wolverhampton&Bilston

Series Points

University of Birmingham
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
University of Warwick
Loughborough Students
Birchfield Harriers
Loughborough Students
Birchfield Harriers
Loughborough Students
Wolverhampton&aBilston
Loughborough Students
University of Warwick
University of Birmingham
Loughborough Students
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Loughborough Students
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
University of Warwick
Loughborough Students
Leamington C & AC
Loughborough Students
Gloucester AC

University of Warwick
Worcester AC

University of Warwick
Gloucester AC

Worcester AC

University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
BRAT Club
Loughborough Students
University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
Loughborough Students
Loughborough Students
University of Birmingham
Loughborough Students
Tipton Harriers

City of Stoke AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Worcester AC

Tipton Harriers

City of Stoke AC
University of Warwick
Loughborough Students
University of Birmingham
Birchfield Harriers
University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
Rugby&Northampton AC
Loughborough Students
Loughborough Students
University of Birmingham
Loughborough Students
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Loughborough Students
University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
City of Stoke AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Loughborough Students
Tipton Harriers
Loughborough Students
Loughborough Students
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Match 1
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14
19
12
18
15
20
17
27
22
30
33

36
31

13

11

21

37

32
35

16

23
24
25
26

28

Match 2

15

24

14
11
18
13
10
12

17
19
20
22
16
25
29
32
30
33
34

35

21

23
26
28
36

31

27

277
280
281

Match 3

10
12
15
16
18

21

33
23
27
32
30
36

39
37

41
50
i)
48

17
14

20
24

26
25
35

47
43
45
44

11
13

19
22

28

Match 4

11

18
12
14

22
13
20
16

21
25
15
28
23
24
26
30

10

19

27

17

277
280
281

Total

17
29
20
53
30
33
4
61
43
43
44
49
77
59
92
68
69
73

115
84
88

130

144
99

113

21
22
23
28
31
34
44
45
51
63
73
74
74
77
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66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

711
392
365
547
823
489
357
164
360
319
373
661
300
810

Josias Ashby
Matthew Everett
Caleb Stephenson
Lucas Bennett
Alexander Thompson
Michael Stevens
Ben Rollings
Samuel Devlin
Tom Rutherford
Jack Foot

Aaron Gill

Pavit Kullar
Caspar Chang
Aaron Smith

Worcester AC
Rugby&Northampton AC
Loughborough Students
Coventry Godiva Harriers
University of Warwick
University of Birmingham
Loughborough Students
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Loughborough Students
Loughborough Students
Loughborough Students
University of Warwick
Loughborough Students
University of Warwick
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29

34

37

29
31

34

38
40
46
49
51
52

29

31

29
29
29
31
31
34
34
37
38
40
46
49
51
52

29
29
29
31
31
34
34
37
38
40
46
49
51
52



